

**Amendments to the
AID TO LOCALITIES BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6403 and Assembly 9003)**

BILL TITLE

Page 1, After "government" in the bill title, insert

"; and to amend a chapter of the laws of 2016 enacting the state operations budget and to amend a chapter of the laws of 2016 enacting the capital projects budget, in relation to the support of government"

OFFICE FOR THE AGING

Page 2,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"129,860,000" "129,860,500"
---------	---------	--------------------------	--------------------------------

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS

Page 17,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"34,385,000" "34,384,000"
----------	---------	--------------------------	------------------------------

Page 17,	Line 8,	Strike out and insert	"74,585,000" "74,584,000"
----------	---------	--------------------------	------------------------------

Page 18,	Line 16,	Strike out and insert	"expense" "expenses"
----------	----------	--------------------------	-------------------------

Page 20,	Line 50,	Strike out and insert	"(11451)" " <u>(11451)</u> "
----------	----------	--------------------------	---------------------------------

Page 21,	Line 52,	Strike out and insert	"(11461)" " <u>(11461)</u> "
----------	----------	--------------------------	---------------------------------

Page 25,	Line 54,	Strike out and insert	"\$64,000" "\$63,000"
----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------------

CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

Page 38,	Line 60,	After "to", insert	"section"
----------	----------	--------------------	-----------

Page 39,	Line 7,	After "to", insert	"section"
----------	---------	--------------------	-----------

DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES

Page 47,	Line 52,	Strike out and insert	"(20226)" "(20250)"
----------	----------	--------------------------	------------------------

Page 58,	Between lines 12 and 13,	Insert	
----------	-----------------------------	--------	--

"For services and expenses of programs that prevent domestic violence or aid victims of domestic violence:"

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Page 97,	Line 8,	Strike out and insert	"(81052)" " <u>(81052)</u> "
----------	---------	--------------------------	---------------------------------

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Page 98,	Line 6,	Strike out and insert	"44,054,560,850" "43,974,560,850"
Page 98,	Line 8,	Strike out and insert	"9,526,039,000" "9,606,039,000"
Page 102,	Line 30,	Strike out and insert	"38.91011303" "38.78371757"
Page 102,	Line 35,	Strike out and insert	"19.67140978" "19.71674862"
Page 112,	Line 11,	Strike out and insert	"34,790,036,000" "34,710,036,000"
Page 129,	Line 27,	Strike out	"(21712)"
Page 134,	Line 31,	Strike out and insert	"\$1,733,375 for"
		"an amount sufficient to support"	
Page 134,	Line 34,	After "New York", insert	
		" , pursuant to a plan submitted by the charter school institute and approved by the board of trustees of the state university of New York"	
Page 136,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"43,750,224,000" "43,670,224,000"
Page 141,	Line 31,	Strike out and insert	"\$2,019,980,000" "\$2,119,980,000"
Page 141,	Line 41,	Strike out and insert	"3,986,960,000" "4,111,960,000"
Page 142,	Line 12,	Strike out and insert	"4,467,000,000" "4,592,000,000"
Page 142,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"\$986,000,000" "\$961,000,000"
Page 142,	Line 37,	Strike out and insert	"1,961,000,000" "1,916,000,000"
Page 142,	Line 39,	Strike out and insert	"1,961,000,000" "1,916,000,000"
Page 156,	Line 41,	After "2014" and before ":", insert	
		"as amended by chapter 53, section 1, of the laws of 2015"	

OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

Page 240, Lines 42-48, Strike out
 ", however, 100 percent reimbursement shall be provided for approved capital expenditures from this appropriation that are pursuant to a chapter of the laws of 2016 as submitted by the governor as a program bill associated with raising the age of juvenile jurisdiction"

Page 284, Line 43, Strike out "] 2016"
 Page 284, Line 43, Strike out and insert "bill"
 "bill] 2016"

OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE

Page 339, Line 53, Strike out and insert "part 1"
 "part I"

NEW YORK STATE GAMING COMMISSION

Page 399, Line 5, Strike out and insert "126,500,000"
 "130,500,000"

Page 399, Line 7, Strike out and insert "126,500,000"
 "130,500,000"

Page 399, Line 12, Strike out and insert "4,000,000"
 "8,000,000"

Page 399, Line 33, Strike out and insert "2,000,000"
 "4,000,000"

Page 399, Line 45, Strike out and insert "2,000,000"
 "4,000,000"

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Page 403, Line 5, Strike out and insert "32,325,534,000"
 "35,325,534,000"

Page 410, Line 19, After "agency", insert "(26770)"

Page 413, Line 46, After "services", insert "(26844)"

Page 419, Line 50, Strike out "a"

Page 419, Line 50, Strike out and insert "establishing such fund"
 "59 of the laws of 2011"

Page 421, Line 42, Strike out and insert "paragraph"
 "subdivision"

Page 424, Line 31, Strike out first and insert "or"
 "of"

Page 434, Line 11, Strike out first and insert "or"
 "of"

Page 441,	Line 44,	Strike out	"a"
Page 441,	Line 44,	Strike out and insert	"establishing such fund" "59 of the laws of 2011"
Page 443,	Line 38,	Strike out and insert	"paragraph" "subdivision"
Page 448,	Line 4,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
Page 462,	Line 48,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
Page 472,	Line 29,	Strike out	"a"
Page 472,	Line 29,	Strike out and insert	"establishing such fund" "59 of the laws of 2011"
Page 476,	Line 43,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
Page 483,	Line 58,	Strike out	"a"
Page 483,	Line 58,	Strike out and insert	"establishing such fund" "59 of the laws of 2011"
Page 488,	Line 34,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
Page 496,	Line 5,	Strike out	"a"
Page 496,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"establishing such fund" "59 of the laws of 2011"
Page 500,	Line 29,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
Page 507,	Line 13,	Strike out and insert	"(295260" "(29526)"
Page 516,	Line 3,	Strike out and insert	"NYS" "[NYS] <u>New York State</u> "
Page 516,	Line 3,	After "Prostate", insert	" <u>and Testicular</u> "
Page 516,	Line 3,	Strike out and insert	", Detection" "[, Detection]"
Page 520,	Line 2,	Strike out and insert	"a" "[a]"
Page 520,	Line 3,	Before "establishing", insert	"["
Page 520,	Line 3,	Between "fund" and ",", insert	"["
			"] <u>59 of the laws of 2011"</u>

Page 521,	Line 14,	Strike out second and insert	"paragraph" "[paragraph] <u>subdivision</u> "
Page 528,	Line 33,	Strike out and insert	"a" "[a]"
Page 528,	Line 34,	Before "establishing", insert	"["
Page 528,	Line 34,	Between "fund" and ",", insert	
		"] <u>59 of the laws of 2011</u> "	
Page 529,	Line 43,	Strike out second and insert	"paragraph" "[paragraph] <u>subdivision</u> "
Page 544,	Line 46,	Strike out and insert	"a" "[a]"
Page 544,	Line 47,	Before "establishing", insert	"["
Page 544,	Line 47,	Between "fund" and ",", insert	
		"] <u>59 of the laws of 2011</u> "	
Page 547,	Line 45,	Strike out and insert	"a" "[a]"
Page 547,	Line 46,	Before "establishing", insert	"["
Page 547,	Line 46,	Between "fund" and ",", insert	
		"] <u>59 of the laws of 2011</u> "	
Page 551,	Line 14,	Strike out and insert	"a" "[a]"
Page 551,	Line 15,	Before "establishing", insert	"["
Page 551,	Line 15,	Between "fund" and ",", insert	
		"] <u>59 of the laws of 2011</u> "	

OFFICE OF ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

Page 614,	Line 53,	Strike out and insert	"c" "C"
Page 614,	Line 54,	Strike out and insert	"i" "I"
Page 615,	Line 9,	After "purpose", insert	"(11836)"

OFFICE OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page 633,	Line 14,	Strike out and insert	"c" "C"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	------------

Page 633, Line 15, Strike out and insert "i"
"I"

OFFICE FOR PEOPLE WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Page 645, Lines 56-57, Strike out "subdivision (h) of"

OFFICE OF PARKS, RECREATION AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Page 670, Line 9, Strike out and insert "\$1,00,000"
"\$1,000,000"

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Page 681, Between lines 27 and 28, Insert

"By chapter 55, section 1, of the laws of 2007, as amended
by chapter 496, section 6, of the laws 2008:"

OFFICE OF VICTIM SERVICES

Page 731, Line 22, Strike out and insert "(19905)"
"(19905)"

Page 732, Line 4, Strike out and insert "(19906)"
"(19906)"

OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

Page 765, Line 43, After "Account", insert "-Federal"

Page 766, Line 36, After "Account", insert "-State"

Page 770, Line 14, Before "257,000", insert "\$"

Page 783, Line 50, Strike out and insert "53"
"50"

Page 784, Line 1, Strike out and insert "53"
"50"

Page 784, Line 10, Strike out and insert "53"
"50"

Page 784, Line 19, Strike out and insert "53"
"50"

Page 784, Line 36, Strike out and insert "53"
"50"